State of Minnesota County of Ramsey

Court File No.62-cv-17-3396

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey (County Affidavit signed in)

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 12th day of June, 2017 at 1:46pm he served the following: Order to Show Cause on Minnesota Senate Fiscal Services Department through the Minnesota Attorney General therein named, personally at 445 Minnesota Street #1100, St. Paul, 55101, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Jacob D. Campion, Assistant Attorney General, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

 13^{-1} Day of June, 2017 by David J. Lunda

Notary Public

RUTH ANN ELIZABETH LUNDA
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey

Court File No.62-cv-17-3396

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey (County Affidavit signed in)

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 12th day of June, 2017 at 1:48pm he served the following: Order to Show Cause on Myron Frans in his official Capacity as Commissioner of Management and Budget as a agency of the Executive Branch of the State of Minnesota through the Minnesota Attorney General therein named, personally at 445 Minnesota Street #1100, St. Paul, 55101, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Jacob D. Campion, Assistant Attorney General, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

 $13^{\#}$ Day of June, 2017 by David J. Lunda

Notary Public

RUTH ANN ELIZABETH LUNDA
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey

Court File No.62-cv-17-3396

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey (County Affidavit signed in)

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 12th day of June, 2017 at 1:48pm he served the following: Order to Show Cause on the Minnesota House of Representatives Budget and Accounting Office through the Minnesota Attorney General therein named, personally at 445 Minnesota Street #1100, St. Paul, 55101, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Jacob D. Campion, Assistant Attorney General, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

 13^{4} Day of June, 2017 by David J. Lunda

Notary Public

RUTH ANN ELIZABETH LUNDA
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey

Court File No.62-cv-17-3396

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey (County Affidavit signed in)

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 12th day of June, 2017 at 2:08pm he served the following: Order to Show Cause on Minnesota House of Representatives Budget and Accounting Office therein named, personally at 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, #G45, St. Paul, 55155, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Jim Reinholdz, Controller, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

 13^{+4} Day of June, 2017 by David J. Lunda

Notary Public

RUTH ANN ELIZABETH LUNDA
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey

Court File No.62-cv-17-3396

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey (County Affidavit signed in)

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 12th day of June, 2017 at 2:24pm he served the following: Order to Show Cause on Minnesota Senate Fiscal Services Department therein named, personally at 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, #231, St. Paul, 55155, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Cal Ludeman, Secretary of the Senate, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

 $\cancel{3}^{\mu}$ Day of June, 2017 by David J. Lunda

Notary Public

RUTH ANN ELIZABETH LUNDA NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jen. 31, 2021

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey

Court File No.62-cv-17-3396

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey (County Affidavit signed in)

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 12th day of June, 2017 at 2:02pm he served the following: Order to Show Cause on Myron Frans in his official capacity as Commissioner of Manager and Budget as a agency of the Executive Branch of the State of Minnesota therein named, personally at 658 Cedar Street, 4th Floor, St. Paul, 55155, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Roxie Capiz, Executive Assistant, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

 13^{-1} Day of June, 2017 by David J. Lunda

Notary Public

RUTH ANN ELIZABETH LUNDA NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021